
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

October, 2007 

         

   This Month Calendar Year to Date 

   2007 2006 %Chg 2007 2006 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  22,478 22,270 0.9% 221,624 218,163 1.6% 

  Military 372 353 5.4% 3,508 4,340 -19.2% 

  General Aviation 2,293 2,372 -3.3% 23,947 24,867 -3.7% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 22,205 17,131 29.6% 206,384 187,788 9.9% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 6,946 6,789 2.3% 78,862 66,421 18.7% 

Total System Operations 51,629 46,190 11.8% 506,870 472,372 7.3% 

         

PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  19,072 18,676 2.1% 186,494 181,780 2.6% 

  Cargo 2,868 2,738 4.7% 27,704 27,192 1.9% 

  Charter 16 6 166.7% 54 34 58.8% 

  Major 8,128 7,990 1.7% 79,442 78,754 0.9% 

  National 338 352 -4.0% 3,406 3,116 9.3% 

  Regional 7,722 7,590 1.7% 75,888 72,684 4.4% 

  Domestic 18,734 18,008 4.0% 179,846 175,104 2.7% 

  International 338 668 -49.4% 6,648 6,676 -0.4% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,232,021 1,167,836 5.5% 12,218,746 11,732,853 4.1% 

  Charter 1,022 409 149.9% 3,439 2,215 55.3% 

  Major 879,624 845,950 4.0% 8,831,483 8,670,191 1.9% 

  National 55,915 50,497 10.7% 526,885 446,485 18.0% 

  Regional 295,460 270,980 9.0% 2,856,939 2,613,962 9.3% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 620,201 588,039 5.5% 6,108,600 5,864,922 4.2% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 611,820 579,797 5.5% 6,110,146 5,867,931 4.1% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,186,504 1,125,191 5.4% 11,739,425 11,294,500 3.9% 

   Total Enplaned Passengers 596,832 566,708 5.3% 5,869,639 5,648,284 3.9% 

   Total Deplaned Passengers 589,672 558,483 5.6% 5,869,786 5,646,216 4.0% 

  Total International Passengers 45,517 42,645 6.7% 479,321 438,353 9.3% 

   Total Enplaned Passengers 23,369 21,331 9.6% 238,961 216,638 10.3% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 22,148 21,314 3.9% 240,360 221,715 8.4% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  23,888 23,272 2.6% 228,483 227,264 0.5% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 11,832 11,316 4.6% 113,289 105,597 7.3% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 12,056 11,956 0.8% 115,194 121,667 -5.3% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 22,929 22,034 4.1% 217,183 212,244 2.3% 

   Total Enplaned Air Freight 11,279 10,583 6.6% 106,733 96,667 10.4% 

   Total Deplaned Air Freight 11,650 11,451 1.7% 110,450 115,577 -4.4% 

  Total International Air Freight 959 1,238 -22.5% 11,300 15,020 -24.8% 

   Total Enplaned Air Freight 553 733 -24.6% 6,556 8,930 -26.6% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 406 505 -19.6% 4,744 6,090 -22.1% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  524 473 10.8% 4,647 7,463 -37.7% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 202 124 62.9% 1,714 2,877 -40.4% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 322 349 -7.7% 2,933 4,586 -36.0% 

                                                                       

* Reported by FAA       

** Reported by the airlines       

# Columns may not add due to rounding       

 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(PDX)        

Airline Detail Report        
October, 2007        
  Passengers Mail Freight Flights 
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 

Cargo               
Air Cargo Carriers 0  0  0  0  37,885  65,117  22  

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0  41,532  1,880  0  0  22  

UPS 0  0  327,545  236,507  4,342,751  6,591,179  96  

Western 0  0  0  0  13,018  17,575  21  

ABX 0  0  0  0  2,791,891  2,421,897  89  
Air China 0  0  0  0  107,362  481,875  8  

Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0  0  0  733,649  606,741  26  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  12,000  14,000  65  

Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  600,634  695,707  688  

Empire 0  0  0  0  307,876  314,075  256  

FedEx 0  0  0  0  12,694,311  9,437,994  119  

Kalitta Charters 0  0  0  0  0  0  2  

Kitty Hawk 0  0  0  0  207,303  196,354  20  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  369,077  238,387  21,848,680  20,842,514  1,434  
            

Passenger           

Air Canada Jazz 3,839  3,642  0  0  0  0  118  

Alaska Airlines 97,562  99,631  0  0  161,491  149,452  1,052  

Allegiant Air, Inc. 243  251  0  0  0  0  3  

American Airlines 24,101  24,068  52,968  40,595  418  0  186  

American Trans Air, Inc. 0  0  0  0  0  0  2  

Big Sky Airlines 328  421  0  0  0  0  31  

Boeing 0  0  0  0  0  0  2  

Continental Airlines 22,913  23,204  56,989  35,198  64,198  116,423  155  

Delta Air Lines 37,214  38,065  0  0  130,934  195,706  247  

ExpressJet Airlines 2,611  2,922  0  0  0  0  83  

Frontier Airlines 12,843  12,780  0  0  35,548  61,063  107  

Hawaiian Airlines 14,491  15,801  0  0  173,016  265,037  62  

Horizon Air 118,164  120,591  8  13  110,502  108,064  2,838  

JetBlue Airways 3,948  4,035  10,636  1,025  0  0  31  

Lufthansa German Airlines 7,256  6,736  0  0  429,066  837,813  30  

Mexicana Airlines 2,207  3,993  0  0  0  0  49  

Northwest Airlines 37,406  37,592  137  0  453,019  363,847  214  

SkyWest Airlines 17,378  17,087  0  0  1,832  232  755  
Southwest Airlines 106,742  106,643  0  0  518,177  475,563  1,212  
Sun Country Airlines 355  371  0  0  0  0  4  
United Airlines 74,971  74,616  93,014  73,924  149,780  211,092  676  
US Airways 27,100  27,604  61,133  14,754  31,790  32,605  243  
XTRA Airways 148  148  0  0  0  0  2  
Passenger Subtotal 611,820  620,201  274,885  165,509  2,259,771  2,816,897  8,102  
PDX Total 611,820  620,201  643,962  403,896  24,108,451  23,659,411  9,536  
                                                                        
* America West is now doing business as US Airways       
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.        

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Passenger Traffic Report           
October, 2007           

           
  Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 
Carrier Oct 07 Oct 06 %Chg Oct 07 Oct 06 %Chg Oct 07 Oct 06 Oct 07 Oct 06 

Air Canada Jazz 7,481 6,510 14.9% 77,083 78,614 -1.9% 0.6% 0.6% 236 230 

Alaska Airlines 197,193 188,053 4.9% 1,948,355 1,988,456 -2.0% 16.0% 16.1% 2,104 2,014 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 494 747 -33.9% 2,846 3,453 -17.6% 0.0% 0.1% 6 10 

American Airlines 48,169 52,472 -8.2% 459,058 521,926 -12.0% 3.9% 4.5% 372 420 

American Trans Air, Inc. 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
ASA-Atlantic Southeast 
Airlines 0 2,336 -100.0% 1,450 4,176 -65.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0 36 
Big Sky Airlines 749 716 4.6% 7,841 6,036 29.9% 0.1% 0.1% 62 62 

Boeing 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Continental Airlines 46,117 43,413 6.2% 469,977 437,315 7.5% 3.7% 3.7% 310 310 

Delta Air Lines 75,279 63,959 17.7% 751,171 653,317 15.0% 6.1% 5.5% 494 414 

ExpressJet Airlines 5,533 0   21,697 0   0.4% 0.0% 166 0 

Frontier Airlines 25,623 24,931 2.8% 245,187 236,610 3.6% 2.1% 2.1% 214 248 

Hawaiian Airlines 30,292 25,566 18.5% 281,698 209,875 34.2% 2.5% 2.2% 124 104 

Horizon Air 238,755 211,912 12.7% 2,342,865 2,062,179 13.6% 19.4% 18.1% 5,676 5,484 

JetBlue Airways 7,983 7,392 8.0% 75,251 78,096 -3.6% 0.6% 0.6% 62 62 

Lufthansa German Airlines 13,992 13,899 0.7% 130,934 120,614 8.6% 1.1% 1.2% 60 60 

Mesa Airlines 0 486 -100.0% 764 1,578 -51.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0 8 

Mexicana Airlines 6,200 4,273 45.1% 51,979 51,359 1.2% 0.5% 0.4% 98 62 

Northwest Airlines 74,998 69,170 8.4% 680,282 696,440 -2.3% 6.1% 5.9% 428 432 

SkyWest Airlines 34,465 40,881 -15.7% 327,142 379,830 -13.9% 2.8% 3.5% 1,510 1,698 

Southwest Airlines 213,385 199,216 7.1% 2,181,448 2,077,444 5.0% 17.3% 17.1% 2,424 2,318 

Sun Country Airlines 726 0   1,392 0   0.1% 0.0% 8 0 

United Airlines 149,587 158,261 -5.5% 1,600,918 1,595,210 0.4% 12.1% 13.6% 1,352 1,444 

US Airways 54,704 53,234 2.8% 557,361 528,110 5.5% 4.4% 4.6% 486 516 

Westjet Airlines Ltd. 0 121 -100.0% 0 121 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2 

XTRA Airways 296 288 2.8% 2,047 2,094 -2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4 4 

PDX Total 1,232,021 1,167,836 5.5% 12,218,746 11,732,853 4.1% 100.0% 100.0% 16,204 15,938 
                

                

Charter 1,022 409 149.9% 3,439 2,215 55.3% 0.1% 0.0% 16 6 

Major 879,624 845,950 4.0% 8,831,483 8,670,191 1.9% 71.4% 72.4% 8,128 7,990 

National 55,915 50,497 10.7% 526,885 446,485 18.0% 4.5% 4.3% 338 352 

Regional 295,460 270,980 9.0% 2,856,939 2,613,962 9.3% 24.0% 23.2% 7,722 7,590 
                                                                         
* America West is now doing business as US Airways        



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Freight Traffic Report           
October, 2007           

           
  Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 
Carrier Oct 07 Oct 06 %Chg Oct 07 Oct 06 %Chg Oct 07 Oct 06 Oct 07 Oct 06 

Cargo                   
ABX 2,607 1,966 32.6% 25,433 14,819 71.6% 10.9% 8.4% 178 184 
Air Cargo Carriers 52 60 -13.3% 467 498 -6.2% 0.2% 0.3% 44 46 

Air China 295 250 18.0% 2,293 2,742 -16.4% 1.2% 1.1% 16 14 
Air Transport International-Carrier 670 1,256 -46.7% 9,408 11,143 -15.6% 2.8% 5.4% 52 74 
AirFoyle Heavylift 0 0   0 132 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Airpac 13 18 -27.8% 133 192 -30.7% 0.1% 0.1% 130 118 

Ameriflight 648 673 -3.7% 6,368 6,588 -3.3% 2.7% 2.9% 1,376 1,304 

Empire 311 283 9.9% 2,766 2,865 -3.5% 1.3% 1.2% 512 440 

FedEx 11,066 10,484 5.6% 102,362 99,937 2.4% 46.3% 45.0% 238 238 

Kalitta Charters 0 0   0 34 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4 0 

Kitty Hawk 202 269 -24.9% 2,170 3,094 -29.9% 0.8% 1.2% 40 42 

Korean Air 0 0   0 3,390 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0 26 -100.0% 134 256 -47.7% 0.0% 0.1% 44 44 

UPS 5,467 5,388 1.5% 52,068 51,216 1.7% 22.9% 23.2% 192 198 

UPS Supply Chain Solutions, Inc. 0 0   0 3,946 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Western 16 12 33.3% 127 122 4.1% 0.1% 0.1% 42 36 

                

Major               

Alaska Airlines 156 194 -19.6% 1,771 2,357 -24.9% 0.7% 0.8% 2,104 2,014 

American Airlines 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 372 420 

Continental Airlines 90 72 25.0% 712 660 7.9% 0.4% 0.3% 310 310 

Delta Air Lines 163 149 9.4% 1,697 1,988 -14.6% 0.7% 0.6% 494 414 

Lufthansa German Airlines 634 677 -6.4% 6,041 5,421 11.4% 2.7% 2.9% 60 60 

Northwest Airlines 409 410 -0.2% 4,179 4,634 -9.8% 1.7% 1.8% 428 432 

Southwest Airlines 497 447 11.2% 4,466 4,503 -0.8% 2.1% 1.9% 2,424 2,318 

United Airlines 181 168 7.7% 1,549 1,499 3.3% 0.8% 0.7% 1,352 1,444 

US Airways 32 55 -41.8% 305 719 -57.6% 0.1% 0.2% 486 516 
                

National               

Frontier Airlines 49 47 4.3% 382 395 -3.3% 0.2% 0.2% 214 248 

Hawaiian Airlines 220 253 -13.0% 2,494 2,779 -10.3% 0.9% 1.1% 124 104 

                

Regional               

Horizon Air 109 113 -3.5% 1,144 1,322 -13.5% 0.5% 0.5% 5,676 5,484 

JetBlue Airways 0 0   1 0   0.0% 0.0% 62 62 

SkyWest Airlines 1 2 -50.0% 13 13 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1,510 1,698 

PDX Total * 23,888 23,272 2.6% 228,483 227,264 0.5% 100.0% 100.0% 18,484 18,262 
                

Cargo 21,347 20,685 3.2% 203,729 200,974 1.4% 89.4% 88.9% 2,868 2,738 
Major 2,162 2,172 -0.5% 20,720 21,781 -4.9% 9.1% 9.3% 8,030 7,928 
National 269 300 -10.3% 2,876 3,174 -9.4% 1.1% 1.3% 338 352 
Regional 110 115 -4.3% 1,158 1,335 -13.3% 0.5% 0.5% 7,248 7,244 
           
Airborne is now doing business as ABX Air, Inc.         
Burlington Air Express is now doing business as Air Transport International      
America West is now doing business as US Airways        
                                                                         
Freight figures are in short tons.           
* Columns may not add due to rounding          

 
 
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Mail Traffic Report           
October, 2007           

           
  Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Oct 
07 

Oct 
06 %Chg Oct 

07 
Oct 
06 %Chg Oct 07 Oct 06 Oct 07 Oct 06 

Cargo                   
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 22 0   101 0   4.2% 0.0% 44 44 
UPS 282 172 64.0% 2,776 307 804.2% 53.8% 36.4% 192 198 

                

Major               

American Airlines 46 79 -41.8% 557 591 -5.8% 8.8% 16.7% 372 420 

Continental Airlines 46 102 -54.9% 384 646 -40.6% 8.8% 21.6% 310 310 

Delta Air Lines 0 0   0 459 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 494 414 

Northwest Airlines 0 0   4 0   0.0% 0.0% 428 432 

Southwest Airlines 0 0   0 927 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2,424 2,318 

United Airlines 84 0   306 3,312 -90.8% 16.0% 0.0% 1,352 1,444 

US Airways 38 113 -66.4% 450 1,104 -59.2% 7.3% 23.9% 486 516 

                

National               

Hawaiian Airlines 0 0   0 50 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 124 104 

                

Regional               

Horizon Air 0 0   0 0   0.0% 0.0% 5,676 5,484 

JetBlue Airways 6 7 -100.0% 69 67 3.0% 1.1% 1.5% 62 62 

PDX Total * 524 473 10.8% 4,647 7,463 -37.7% 100.0% 100.0% 11,964 11,746 

                

Cargo 304 172 76.7% 2,877 307 837.1% 58.0% 36.4% 236 242 

Major 214 294 -27.2% 1,701 7,039 -75.8% 40.8% 62.2% 5,866 5,854 

National 0 0   0 50 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 124 104 
Regional 6 7 -14.3% 69 67 3.0% 1.1% 1.5% 5,738 5,546 
           
* America West is now doing business as US Airways        
Mail figures are in short tons.           
* Columns may not add due to rounding          
           

 
 
 


